

T
ITEM NO.23+50

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.8813/2008 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8813

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in CRLA No. 371/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(CRL)...../2008

CRLMP NO. 9065-9067 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office
report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat, Adv.

Mr. Ravi C. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the original record.

Put up thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master