

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 10763

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2007 in CRLA No. 371/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SINGH

Respondent(s)

With CrI MP 10763/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF CRLMP.NO. 8813/2008]

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner seeks time to file additional documents.
As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master