

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2525/2009

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 10763 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2548-2550 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Verma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2525/2009

No counter affidavit has been filed by the

respondents and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) Nos.2548-2550/2009

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

No.2 and last chance is already over.

Item No.55

-2-

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti

service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 within four

weeks, as last chance.

Crl.M.P.No.10763/2009

No order is required, being fresh matter.

List again on 30.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)

