

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1033, 1034-1036, 1037 OF 2010 AND 543-545 OF
2013**

BIMLA DEVI ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJESH SINGH & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by way of special leave granted vide this Court's order dated 3rd May, 2010 and 22nd March, 2013.

The service position is as under:-

Crl.A. No. 1033 of 2010:-

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. M/s. Gopal Singh and T. Mahipal, Advocates are representing Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Crl.A. Nos. 1034-1036 of 2010:-

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this matter. Respondent No.2 is represented through Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Proof of service has been received from the Jail Authority in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 on 18th January, 2013 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, till date. These respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 are appellants in Criminal Appeal Nos. 543-545 of 2013 from jail, who are represented through Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Advocate, Amicus Curiae.

The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Crl.A. No. 1037 of 2010:-

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of sole respondent. But he has not entered appearance in this matter, whereas, he is represented through Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate in Criminal Appeal No. 1033 of 2010.

The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Cr1.A. Nos. 543-545 of 2013:-

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that common original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same will be available in the Court room for reference.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

C3/pa

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR