

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1033/2010

BIMLA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SINGH & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1034-1036/2010
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1037/2010
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 543-545/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 29/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Saurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1033/2010 & Cr1.A. No. 1037/2010:-

Heard Mr. R. Basant, learned Senior counsel appearing for the complainant in Criminal Appeal No.1033 of 2010 and Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondent - accused

viz. Mr. Rajesh Singh at length today.

Hearing concluded.

The Judgment is reserved.

Cr1.A. No. 543-545/2013:-

These matters pertain to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Since there was no representation on behalf of the accused - appellants, on 17-9-2015, we appointed Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae for the accused - respondents who appears before us today. However, the Registry did not show the name of Mr. Pathak in the cause list.

We direct the Registry to show the name of Mr. Pathak without fail.

As per instructions issued, a Senior counsel needs to be appointed by the said Committee.

We direct the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to inform the Court immediately whether any Senior counsel is proposed to be appointed in the matters.

List the matters tomorrow i.e., 30-9-2015.

Cr1.A. No. 1034-1036/2010

List the Criminal Appeals tomorrow i.e., 30-9-2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER